TOYO Tires F1600 ?_’Ja‘a

Championship S

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races Sorted on Laps
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R9 - Race 2 30/07/2023 09:41. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:39:31

Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 4 Gerry Kavanaugh F1600A 10 23:04.762 1:30.693  Burlington ON BEMC 2021 Piper DL7\Honda Brian Graham Racing
2 2 44  Conner Janeteas F1600A 10 23:05.694 0.932 0.932 1:30.426 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
3 3 65 Callum Baxter F1600A 10 23:06.184 1.422 0490 1:30.371 Hammonds PlainsN:  BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
4 4 45 Cole Janeteas F1600A 10 23:07.107 2.345 0.923 1:31.702 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
5 5 3 Antonio Costantino F1600A 10 23:07.425 2.663 0.318 1:30.774 Lampton Shores ON  BARC 2019 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
6 6 42  Graham Lobban F1600A 10 23:09.056 4.294 1.631 1:32.845 Cambridge ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
7 7 08 Brent McPhail F1600A 10 23:09.747 4.985 0.691 1:32.987 Belle River ON VARAC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford  Brave Control Solutions/Engauge
8 1 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 10 23:11.067 6.305 1320 1:33.236 Mississauga ON VARAC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM
9 2 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 10 23:11.981 7.219 0.914 1:33.691 Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
10 8 12 Keith Lobban F1600A 10 23:13.408 8.646 1427 1:33.925 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honde ~ Deep Thought
11 3 27  Dylan McPherson F1600B 10 23:14.311 9.549 0.903 1:34.428 Quinte West ON BARC,VAR 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing
12 4 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 10 23:15.751 10.989 1440 1:34.350 Miton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford  John Dodd Motorsports
13 9 2 Calum Dunbar F1600A 10 23:16.604  11.842 0.853 1:36.326  NorthHampton NB  BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
14 5 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 10 23:18.162 13.400 1558 1:35.521 Mississauga ON BEMC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Blue Dread Racing
15 10 54  Byron Leis F1600A 10 23:20.731 15.969 1.137 1:36.859  Waterloo ON DAC 1998 Vian Diemen RF98\Ford ~ SPH Engineering Inc.
16 6 56 Kari Salo F1600B 10 23.21.924 17.162 1.193 1:36.278 Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing
17 7 94 James Britnell F1600B 10 23:23.088 18.326 1.164 1:36.196  Belle River ON VARAC 1970 Hawke DL2A\Ford EnGauge
18 8 21 Jeff Bateman F1600B 10 23:24493  19.731 1405 1:41.253 Midiand ON VARAC 1984 Citation 84F\Ford
19 9 77  Michael Stewart F1600B 10 23:19.594  14.832 1432 1:37.053  Fenwick ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Stonehenge AG
20 " 64 Logan Pacza F1600A 10 23:25.781  21.019 1.288 1:30.597  Cambridge ON MSOC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West Motorsport
21 12 51 Sam Baker F1600A 6 1357839 4laps 4laps 1:30.234 Bowmanvile ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps)

DNF DNF 19  Avery Baker F1600A 1 1:38.543 DNF 5Llaps 1:36.667 OshawaON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries

DNS DNS 69 Percy Adler F1600B DNS Consecon ON StLAC 1989 Adler P14FF\Ford Adler Metal Works
DNS DNS 25 Mike Lee F1600B DNS East York ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
DNS DNS 9 Kieran Murphy F1600B DNS Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc.

DNS DNS 48 Henderson Knox F1600A DNS Nepean ON oscc 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ RHEA Group
Announcements

Race Ended under Yellow
Car #77: Pass under Yellow -Moved to Last Finisher in Class

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.932 102.871 1:30.234 157.870 51 - Sam Baker
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer

Printed: 31/07/2023 01:38:07
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BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races
| F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R9 - Race 2 30/07/2023 09:41. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:39:31

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(42) Graham Lobban 1 1:36.975 +2.547 9:41:10.640
(4) Gerry Kavanaugh 1 1:34.334 +1.489 9:41:07.608 2 1:34.815 +0.387 9:42:45.455
1 1:31.909 +1.216 9:41:04.330 2 1:33.101 +0.256 9:42:40.709 3 1:38.265 +3.837 9:44:23.720
2 1:30.693 9:42:35.023 3 1:36.132 +3.287 9:44:16.841 4 2:53.434 +1:19.006 9:47:17.154
3 1:36.650 +5.957 9:44:11.673 4 2:57.556 +1:24.711 9:47:14.397 5 3:06.861 +1:32.433 9:50:24.015
4 3:01.177 +1:30.484 9:47:12.850 5 3:06.249 +1:33.404 9:50:20.646 6 3:07.804 +1:33.376 9:53:31.819
5 3:06.571 +1:35.878 9:50:19.421 6 3:10.311 +1:37.466 9:53:30.957 7 1:34.428 9:55:06.247
6 3:10.858 +1:40.165 9:53:30.279 7 1:32.845 9:55:03.802 8 1:45.612 +11.184 9:56:51.859
7 1:30.944 +0.251 9:55:01.223 8 1:40.447 +7.602 9:56:44.249 9 2:57.858 +1:23.430 9:59:49.717
8 1:39.303 +8.610 9:56:40.526 9 3:00.192 +1:27.347 9:59:44.441 10 2:56.571 +1:22.143 10:02:46.288
9 2:59.976 +1:29.283 9:59:40.502 10 2:56.592 +1:23.747 10:02:41.033
10 2:56.237 +1:25.544 10:02:36.739 (24) Mike Dodd
(08) Brent McPhail 1 1:40.985 +6.635 9:41:15.367
(44) Conner Janeteas 1 1:34.876 +1.889 9:41:07.818 2 1:35.858 +1.508 9:42:51.225
1 1:31.074 +0.648 9:41:03.402 2 1:33.147 +0.160 9:42:40.965 3 1:38.298 +3.948 9:44:29.523
2 1:30.426 9:42:33.828 3 1:36.095 +3.108 9:44:17.060 4 2:50.295 +1:15.945 9:47:19.818
3 1:36.569 +6.143 9:44:10.397 4 2:57.974 +1:24.987 9:47:15.034 5 3:07.146 +1:32.796 9:50:26.964
4 3:02.169 +1:31.743 9:47:12.566 5 3:06.282 +1:33.295 9:50:21.316 6 3:05.324 +1:30.974 9:53:32.288
5 3:06.617 +1:36.191 9:50:19.183 6 3:09.965 +1:36.978 9:53:31.281 7 1:34.350 9:55:06.638
6 3:10.956 +1:40.530 9:53:30.139 7 1:32.987 9:55:04.268 8 1:46.608 +12.258 9:56:53.246
7 1:30.644 +0.218 9:55:00.783 8 1:40.540 +7.553 9:56:44.808 9 2:58.073 +1:23.723 9:59:51.319
8 1:40.766 +10.340 9:56:41.549 9 3:00.475 +1:27.488 9:59:45.283 10 2:56.409 +1:22.059 10:02:47.728
9 3:00.205 +1:29.779 9:59:41.754 10 2:56.441 +1:23.454 10:02:41.724
10 2:55.917 +1:25.491 10:02:37.671 (2) Calum Dunbar
(41) Steve Bodrug 1 1:40.682 +4.356 9:41:14.713
(65) Callum Baxter 1 1:38.544 +5.308 9:41:11.785 2 1:36.326 9:42:51.039
1 1:30.371 9:41:02.463 2 1:33.236 9:42:45.021 3 1:39.016 +2.690 9:44:30.055
2 1:31.059 +0.688 9:42:33.522 3 1:35.439 +2.203 9:44:20.460 4 2:50.246 +1:13.920 9:47:20.301
3 1:36.271 +5.900 9:44:09.793 4 2:55.236 +1:22.000 9:47:15.696 5 3:07.367 +1:31.041 9:50:27.668
4 3:01.667 +1:31.296 9:47:11.460 5 3:06.382 +1:33.146 9:50:22.078 6 3:04.920 +1:28.594 9:53:32.588
5 3:06.363 +1:35.992 9:50:17.823 6 3:09.246 +1:36.010 9:53:31.324 7 1:36.389 +0.063 9:55:08.977
6 3:11.828 +1:41.457 9:53:29.651 7 1:33.672 +0.436 9:55:04.996 8 1:44.988 +8.662 9:56:53.965
7 1:31.382 +1.011 9:55:01.033 8 1:41.084 +7.848 9:56:46.080 9 2:58.226 +1:21.900 9:59:52.191
8 1:41.436 +11.065 9:56:42.469 9 3:00.373 +1:27.137 9:59:46.453 10 2:56.390 +1:20.064 10:02:48.581
9 2:59.740 +1:29.369 9:59:42.209 10 2:56.591 +1:23.355 10:02:43.044
10 2:55.952 +1:25.581 10:02:38.161 (82) Bill Tebbutt
(32) Andrew Mason 1 1:50.154 +14.633 9:41:23.774
(45) Cole Janeteas 1 1:37.403 +3.712 9:41:11.277 2 1:36.059 +0.538 9:42:59.833
1 1:31.702 9:41:04.260 2 1:33.990 +0.299 9:42:45.267 3 1:38.328 +2.807 9:44:38.161
2 1:35.933 +4.231 9:42:40.193 3 1:38.162 +4.471 9:44:23.429 4 2:45.390 +1:09.869 9:47:23.551
3 1:36.158 +4.456 9:44:16.351 4 2:53.094 +1:19.403 9:47:16.523 5 3:06.757 +1:31.236 9:50:30.308
4 2:57.623 +1:25.921 9:47:13.974 5 3:06.363 +1:32.672 9:50:22.886 6 3:04.086 +1:28.565 9:53:34.394
5 3:06.381 +1:34.679 9:50:20.355 6 3:08.706 +1:35.015 9:53:31.592 7 1:35.521 9:55:09.915
6 3:10.283 +1:38.581 9:53:30.638 7 1:33.691 9:55:05.283 8 1:44.828 +9.307 9:56:54.743
7 1:31.884 +0.182 9:55:02.522 8 1:44.342 +10.651 9:56:49.625 9 2:58.560 +1:23.039 9:59:53.303
8 1:40.728 +9.026 9:56:43.250 9 2:57.903 +1:24.212 9:59:47.528 10 2:56.836 +1:21.315 10:02:50.139
9 2:59.929 +1:28.227 9:59:43.179 10 2:56.430 +1:22.739 10:02:43.958
10 2:55.905 +1:24.203 10:02:39.084 (54) Byron Leis
(12) Keith Lobban 1 1:39.689 +2.830 9:41:14.064
(3) Antonio Costantino 1 1:39.972 +6.047 9:41:14.263 2 1:36.859 9:42:50.923
1 1:31.863 +1.089 9:41:04.595 2 1:35.997 +2.072 9:42:50.260 3 1:37.980 +1.121 9:44:28.903
2 1:30.774 9:42:35.369 3 1:36.663 +2.738 9:44:26.923 4 2:50.398 +1:13.539 9:47:19.301
3 1:36.676 +5.902 9:44:12.045 4 2:51.369 +1:17.444 9:47:18.292 5 3:07.176 +1:30.317 9:50:26.477
4 3:01.293 +1:30.519 9:47:13.338 5 3:06.567 +1:32.642 9:50:24.859 6 3:05.807 +1:28.948 9:53:32.284
5 3:06.419 +1:35.645 9:50:19.757 6 3:07.165 +1:33.240 9:53:32.024 7 1:37.221 +0.362 9:55:09.505
6 3:10.831 +1:40.057 9:53:30.588 7 1:33.925 9:55:05.949 8 1:48.807 +11.948 9:56:58.312
7 1:32.084 +1.310 9:55:02.672 8 1:44.956 +11.031 9:56:50.905 9 2:58.016 +1:21.157 9:59:56.328
8 1:40.859 +10.085 9:56:43.531 9 2:58.077 +1:24.152 9:59:48.982 10 2:56.380 +1:19.521 10:02:52.708
9 3:00.051 +1:29.277 9:59:43.582 10 2:56.403 +1:22.478 10:02:45.385
10 2:55.820 +1:25.046 10:02:39.402 (56) Kari Salo
(27) Dylan McPherson 1 1:41.594 +5.316 9:41:16.206
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BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

.

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R9 - Race 2 30/07/2023 09:41. ......
Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:39:31 . .
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
2 1:36.278 9:42:52.484 3 1:36.624 +6.390 9:44:10.086
3 1:38.226 +1.948 9:44:30.710 4 3:01.844 +1:31.610 9:47:11.930
4 2:50.665 +1:14.387 9:47:21.375 5 3:06.403 +1:36.169 9:50:18.333
5 3:07.626 +1:31.348 9:50:29.001 6 3:11.483 +1:41.249 9:53:29.816
6 3:04.874 +1:28.596 9:53:33.875
7 1:37.812 +1.534 9:55:11.687 (19) Avery Baker
8 1:46.995 +10.717 9:56:58.682 1 1:36.667 9:41:10.520
9 2:59.199 +1:22.921 9:59:57.881
10 2:56.020 +1:19.742 10:02:53.901
(94) James Britnell
1 1:42.716 +6.520 9:41:17.351
2 1:36.196 9:42:53.547
3 1:38.202 +2.006 9:44:31.749
4 2:50.186 +1:13.990 9:47:21.935
5 3:07.553 +1:31.357 9:50:29.488
6 3:04.745 +1:28.549 9:53:34.233
7 1:37.912 +1.716 9:55:12.145
8 1:53.703 +17.507 9:57:05.848
9 2:53.429 +1:17.233 9:59:59.277
10 2:55.788 +1:19.592 10:02:55.065
(21) Jeff Bateman
1 1:44.851 +3.598 9:41:20.052
2 1:41.253 9:43:01.305
3 1:44.092 +2.839 9:44:45.397
4 2:38.963 +57.710 9:47:24.360
5 3:07.137 +1:25.884 9:50:31.497
6 3:04.252 +1:22.999 9:53:35.749
7 1:43.335 +2.082 9:55:19.084
8 1:54.637 +13.384 9:57:13.721
9 2:47.308 +1:06.055 10:00:01.029
10 2:55.441 +1:14.188 10:02:56.470
(77) Michael Stewart
1 1:40.544 +3.491 9:41:14.572
2 1:37.053 9:42:51.625
3 1:38.731 +1.678 9:44:30.356
4 2:50.509 +1:13.456 9:47:20.865
5 3:07.628 +1:30.575 9:50:28.493
6 3:04.819 +1:27.766 9:53:33.312
7 1:37.322 +0.269 9:55:10.634
8 1:44.918 +7.865 9:56:55.552
9 2:58.926 +1:21.873 9:59:54.478
10 2:57.093 +1:20.040 10:02:51.571
(64) Logan Pacza
1 1:30.727 +0.130 9:41:02.704
2 1:30.597 9:42:33.301
3 1:36.066 +5.469 9:44:09.367
4 3:01.666 +1:31.069 9:47:11.033
5 3:06.332 +1:35.735 9:50:17.365
6 3:12.079 +1:41.482 9:53:29.444
7 1:34.639 +4.042 9:55:04.083
p8 3:09.939 +1:39.342 9:58:14.022
9 2:08.189 +37.592 10:00:22.211
10 2:35.547 +1:04.950 10:02:57.758
(51) Sam Baker
1 1:30.234 9:41:02.377
2 1:31.085 +0.851 9:42:33.462
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb

Chair of Stewards:
Printed: 31/07/2023 01:38:20

Keith Nailer
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Championship S

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R9 - Race 2 30/07/2023 09:41. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:39:31

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Logan Pacza (64) 1 64 51 64 64 64 64 64 44 4 4 4
Callum Baxter (65) 2 65 65 51 65 65 65 65 65 44 44 44
Sam Baker (51) 3 51 64 65 51 51 51 51 4 65 65 65
Conner Janeteas (44) 4 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 45 45 45 45
Gerry Kavanaugh (4) 5 4 45 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3
Cole Janeteas (45) 6 45 4 3 3 3 3 3 42 42 42 42
Antonio Costantino (3) 7 3 3 45 45 45 45 45 64 08 08 08
Brent McPhail (08) 8 08 42 42 42 42 42 42 08 41 41 41
Steve Bodrug (41) 9 41 08 08 08 08 08 08 41 32 32 32
Graham Lobban (42) 10 42 19 41 41 41 41 41 32 12 12 12
Bill Tebbutt (82) 11 82 27 32 32 32 32 32 12 27 27 27
Dylan McPherson (27) 12 27 32 27 27 27 27 27 27 24 24 24
Avery Baker (19) 13 19 41 12 12 12 12 12 24 2 2 2
Andrew Mason (32) 14 32 54 54 54 54 54 54 2 82 82 82
Michael Stewart (77) 15 77 12 2 24 24 24 24 54 77 77 717
Calum Dunbar (2) 16 2 77 24 2 2 2 2 82 54 54 54
Keith Lobban (12) 177 12 2 77 77 77 77 77 77 56 56 56
Byron Leis (54) 18 54 24 56 56 56 56 56 56 94 94 94
Mike Dodd (24) 19 24 56 94 94 94 94 94 94 21 21 21
Kari Salo (56) 20 56 94 82 82 82 82 82 21 64 64 64
James Britnell (94) 21 94 21 21 21 21 21 21

Jeff Bateman (21) 22 21 82

- 23

- 24

- 25

- 26

Orbits
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer
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